
M-ce Nr   
start. Nazwisko i imię K/M Miejscowość Klub Czas Ilość 

okr.

   1. 47 CIEPŁAK Marcin M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:34:03 4

   2. 52 CIEPŁAK Tomasz M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:35:35 4

   3. 71 SŁUPIK Tomasz M Bełk 00:35:48 4

   4. 40 HOLONA Wojciech M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:36:28 4

   5. 48 CIEPŁAK Maciej M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:36:37 4

   6. 66 PĘKAŁA Michał M Kobiór 00:37:00 4

   7. 23 FIJAŁKOWSKi Zbigniew M Świętochłowice "Jastrząb" Ruda Śl. 00:37:23 4

   8. 49 MAZUREK Daniel M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:38:11 4

   9. 43 GRYCMAN Kazimierz M Ciechowice 00:38:11 4

   10. 44 SZAMKA Przemysław M 00:40:10 4

   11. 31 BAGAN Grzegorz M Gliwice 00:40:27 4

   12. 65 PAMUŁA Radosław M Książenice 00:41:27 4

   13. 42 ZIMOŃ Dawid M Rybnik 00:41:57 4

   14. 63 DUDA Krzysztof M Mikołów NW Speed Mikołów 00:42:23 4

   15. 58 KIELAR Maciej M Toporowice 00:42:26 4

   16. 38 KUSIDŁO Katarzyna K Rybnik 00:42:31 4

   17. 50 KELLER Blanka K Rybnik 00:42:40 4

   18. 73 IWAN Piotr M Rybnik 00:42:42 4

   19. 34 LINDER Rafał M Rybnik Puma Running 00:43:04 4

   20. 41 PYSZNY Mateusz M Niewiadom 00:43:06 4

   21. 4 JĘDROS Przemysław M Gliwice Mroczne Bobry 00:43:34 4

   22. 5 WILK Andrzej M Gliwice Mroczne Bobry 00:43:47 4

I Wigilijny Bieg po Moczkę i Makówki  -  OPEN
Stanowice  22 grudnia 2012



   23. 53 CIEPŁAK Bogdana K Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:43:47 4

   24. 19 ORLIK Jerzy M Gliwice 00:43:53 4

   25. 29 PIKOR Dawid M Tychy 00:44:10 4

   26. 28 STEFANIAK Mieczysław M Rybnik 00:44:29 4

   27. 9 URBAŃCZYK Daniel M Rydułtowy 00:44:32 4

   28. 30 MIERZEJEWSKI Marek M Kędzierzyn-Kożle 00:44:34 4

   29. 54 SITKO Adam M Rybnik 00:45:02 4

   30. 26 PODESZWA Marek M Rybnik 00:45:12 4

   31. 72 HOLDENMAJER Piotr M Rybnik 499.pl 00:45:21 4

   32. 6 BASEK Jacek M Żory 00:45:25 4

   33. 20 GERMUGA Sebastian M Gliwice Soslandia 00:46:44 4

   34. 37 SKWARLIŃSKI Mirosław M Żory 00:47:02 4

   35. 32 OLEKSIUK Marcin M Leszczyny 00:47:24 4

   36. 59 De Sas TOPOLNICKI Krzysztof M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:47:24 4

   37. 36 BATKO Paweł M Żory Pożeracze Moczki 00:47:48 4

   38. 39 TKOCZ Marcin M Orzesze 00:47:53 4

   39. 1 MIKA Tomasz M Czerwionka-Leszczyny 00:48:20 4

   40. 57 SKOWROŃSKI Mariusz M Szczerbice spokoRUN 00:48:33 4

   41. 25 MACIEJOŃCZYK Mariusz M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:48:39 4

   42. 15 PEPEL Katarzyna K Łaziska Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:48:39 4

   43. 21 SZAFRON Tomasz M Czerwionka 00:48:55 4

   44. 17 WNUK Grzegorz M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:48:55 4

   45. 68 HUZIOR Roman M Orzesze 00:48:55 4

   46. 69 TRACZYK Sławomir M Rybnik Traczyk TEAM 00:49:19 4

   47. 67 WARZECHA Aldona  K Orzesze 00:49:30 4

   48. 46 KAŁUSEK Jacek M Gaszowice 00:50:31 4

   49. 64 HUZIOR Elżbieta K Orzesze 00:50:33 4



   50. 35 NIEWIADOMSKI Marek M Gliwice 00:50:41 4

   51. 27 WINKLER Szymon M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:50:59 4

   52. 75 WEISMAN Izabela K Żory MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM 00:51:16 4

   53. 7 KAMIENIAK Miłosz M  Zabrze MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM 00:51:24 4

   54. 8 FĄFROWICZ Adriana K Cieszyn 00:51:25 4

   55. 13 BROM Tomasz M Świętochłowice BBL Katowice 00:51:25 4

   56. 60 KALICH Kustyna K Rybnik 00:51:30 4

   57. 51 KELLER Arkadiusz M Rybnik 00:52:12 4

   58. 2 OCHOTA Agnnieszka K Gierałtowice 00:52:27 4

   59. 22 KAZIMIERCZYK Andrzej M Będzin 00:52:54 4

   60. 18 ORLIK Zdzisława K Gliwice AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice 00:54:19 4

   61. 62 WALCZAK Ewelina K Rybnik 00:56:13 4

   62. 33 SOBCZYK Gabriela K Racibórz SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:57:03 4

   63. 10 WOŹNIAK Izabela K Pszów Forma Wodzisław Śl. 00:57:29 4

   64. 11 WOŹNIAK Mieczysław M Pszów Forma Wodzisław Śl. 00:57:29 4

   65. 74 IWAN Zbigniew M Rybnik 00:58:50 4

   66. 61 OLSZEWSKI Jacek M Czekanów AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice 01:01:54 4

   67. 56 SKOWROŃSKA Hanna K Szczerbice spokoRUN 01:06:37 4

   68. 55 LOFFLER Piotr M Racibórz 01:07:12 4

   69. 70 MARONDEL Katarzyna K Bytom 01:09:43 4

   70. 3 OLEJNIK Ewa K Gliwice 01:09:57 4

   71. 16 MENŻYK Urszula K Stanowice Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:43:06 3

   72. 45 KARLIK Agnieszka K Sosnowiec 00:26:11 2

   73. 14 PRZYBYLSKA-TOMAN Dorota K Stanowice Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:28:17 2

   74. 24 AJDUKIEWICZ-MACIEJOŃCZYK 
Aleksandra K Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:28:28 2

   75. 12 BARCIKOWSKA Monika K Świętochłowice BBL Katowice 00:12:26 1



M-ce Nr   
start. Nazwisko i imię K/M Miejscowość Klub Czas Ilość 

okr.

   1. 38 KUSIDŁO Katarzyna K Rybnik 00:42:31 4
   2. 50 KELLER Blanka K Rybnik 00:42:40 4
   3. 53 CIEPŁAK Bogdana K Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:43:47 4
   4. 15 PEPEL Katarzyna K Łaziska Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:48:39 4
   5. 67 WARZECHA Aldona  K Orzesze 00:49:30 4
   6. 64 HUZIOR Elżbieta K Orzesze 00:50:33 4
   7. 75 WEISMAN Izabela K Żory MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM 00:51:16 4
   8. 8 FĄFROWICZ Adriana K Cieszyn 00:51:25 4
   9. 60 KALICH Kustyna K Rybnik 00:51:30 4
   10. 2 OCHOTA Agnnieszka K Gierałtowice 00:52:27 4
   11. 18 ORLIK Zdzisława K Gliwice AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice 00:54:19 4
   12. 62 WALCZAK Ewelina K Rybnik 00:56:13 4
   13. 33 SOBCZYK Gabriela K Racibórz SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:57:03 4
   14. 10 WOŹNIAK Izabela K Pszów Forma Wodzisław Śl. 00:57:29 4
   15. 56 SKOWROŃSKA Hanna K Szczerbice spokoRUN 01:06:37 4
   16. 70 MARONDEL Katarzyna K Bytom 01:09:43 4
   17. 3 OLEJNIK Ewa K Gliwice 01:09:57 4
   18. 16 MENŻYK Urszula K Stanowice Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:43:06 3
   19. 45 KARLIK Agnieszka K Sosnowiec 00:26:11 2
   20. 14 PRZYBYLSKA-TOMAN Dorota K Stanowice Luxtorpeda Czerwionka 00:28:17 2

   21. 24 AJDUKIEWICZ-MACIEJOŃCZYK 
Aleksandra K Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:28:28 2

   22. 12 BARCIKOWSKA Monika K Świętochłowice BBL Katowice 00:12:26 1

I Wigilijny Bieg po Moczkę i Makówki  -  KOBIETY
Stanowice  22 grudnia 2012



M-ce Nr   
start. Nazwisko i imię K/M Miejscowość Klub Czas Ilość 

okr.

   1. 47 CIEPŁAK Marcin M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:34:03 4

   2. 52 CIEPŁAK Tomasz M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:35:35 4

   3. 71 SŁUPIK Tomasz M Bełk 00:35:48 4

   4. 40 HOLONA Wojciech M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:36:28 4

   5. 48 CIEPŁAK Maciej M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:36:37 4

   6. 66 PĘKAŁA Michał M Kobiór 00:37:00 4

   7. 23 FIJAŁKOWSKi Zbigniew M Świętochłowice "Jastrząb" Ruda Śl. 00:37:23 4

   8. 49 MAZUREK Daniel M Rybnik Chemika Rybnik 00:38:11 4

   9. 43 GRYCMAN Kazimierz M Ciechowice 00:38:11 4

   10. 44 SZAMKA Przemysław M 00:40:10 4

   11. 31 BAGAN Grzegorz M Gliwice 00:40:27 4

   12. 65 PAMUŁA Radosław M Książenice 00:41:27 4

   13. 42 ZIMOŃ Dawid M Rybnik 00:41:57 4

   14. 63 DUDA Krzysztof M Mikołów NW Speed Mikołów 00:42:23 4

   15. 58 KIELAR Maciej M Toporowice 00:42:26 4

   16. 73 IWAN Piotr M Rybnik 00:42:42 4

   17. 34 LINDER Rafał M Rybnik Puma Running 00:43:04 4

   18. 41 PYSZNY Mateusz M Niewiadom 00:43:06 4

   19. 4 JĘDROS Przemysław M Gliwice Mroczne Bobry 00:43:34 4

   20. 5 WILK Andrzej M Gliwice Mroczne Bobry 00:43:47 4

   21. 19 ORLIK Jerzy M Gliwice 00:43:53 4

   22. 29 PIKOR Dawid M Tychy 00:44:10 4

I Wigilijny Bieg po Moczkę i Makówki  -  MĘŻCZYŹNI
Stanowice  22 grudnia 2012



   23. 28 STEFANIAK Mieczysław M Rybnik 00:44:29 4

   24. 9 URBAŃCZYK Daniel M Rydułtowy 00:44:32 4

   25. 30 MIERZEJEWSKI Marek M Kędzierzyn-Kożle 00:44:34 4

   26. 54 SITKO Adam M Rybnik 00:45:02 4

   27. 26 PODESZWA Marek M Rybnik 00:45:12 4

   28. 72 HOLDENMAJER Piotr M Rybnik 499.pl 00:45:21 4

   29. 6 BASEK Jacek M Żory 00:45:25 4

   30. 20 GERMUGA Sebastian M Gliwice Soslandia 00:46:44 4

   31. 37 SKWARLIŃSKI Mirosław M Żory 00:47:02 4

   32. 32 OLEKSIUK Marcin M Leszczyny 00:47:24 4

   33. 59 De Sas TOPOLNICKI Krzysztof M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:47:24 4

   34. 36 BATKO Paweł M Żory Pożeracze Moczki 00:47:48 4

   35. 39 TKOCZ Marcin M Orzesze 00:47:53 4

   36. 1 MIKA Tomasz M Czerwionka-Leszczyny 00:48:20 4

   37. 57 SKOWROŃSKI Mariusz M Szczerbice spokoRUN 00:48:33 4

   38. 25 MACIEJOŃCZYK Mariusz M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:48:39 4

   39. 21 SZAFRON Tomasz M Czerwionka 00:48:55 4

   40. 17 WNUK Grzegorz M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:48:55 4

   41. 68 HUZIOR Roman M Orzesze 00:48:55 4

   42. 69 TRACZYK Sławomir M Rybnik Traczyk TEAM 00:49:19 4

   43. 46 KAŁUSEK Jacek M Gaszowice 00:50:31 4

   44. 35 NIEWIADOMSKI Marek M Gliwice 00:50:41 4

   45. 27 WINKLER Szymon M Rybnik SBD Energetyk Rybnik 00:50:59 4

   46. 7 KAMIENIAK Miłosz M  Zabrze MaratonyPolskie.PL TEAM 00:51:24 4

   47. 13 BROM Tomasz M Świętochłowice BBL Katowice 00:51:25 4

   48. 51 KELLER Arkadiusz M Rybnik 00:52:12 4

   49. 22 KAZIMIERCZYK Andrzej M Będzin 00:52:54 4



   50. 11 WOŹNIAK Mieczysław M Pszów Forma Wodzisław Śl. 00:57:29 4

   51. 74 IWAN Zbigniew M Rybnik 00:58:50 4

   52. 61 OLSZEWSKI Jacek M Czekanów AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice 01:01:54 4

   53. 55 LOFFLER Piotr M Racibórz 01:07:12 4


